

**Addendum No. 2
Invitation for Bid No. V1793
Parking Improvements
at the
NICE Bus Facility**

Dear Offerors:

Reference is made to the subject solicitation (IFB) No. V1793 wherein the following changes are hereby incorporated:

Include: In Section, Appendix B, Technical Specifications, the questions and responses indicated below as clarification to the Technical Specifications and Addendum No.1 for IFB V1793 Parking Improvements at the NICE Bus Facility.

Question 1) On Contract Plan sheet C-20, Detail 4, Concrete Pavement Repair, it states “match existing thickness”, yet no depth of the concrete repair is specified. What is the required depth of concrete repair?

NICE Response: Expect 10 inches and must meet DOT standards.

Question 2) What are the “normal work hours” for this project (1.e., Monday thru Friday, 7:00 a.m. thru 3:30 pm?)

NICE Response: Monday thru Friday, 6:00 AM – 3:00 PM

Question 3) Will the Owner require the Work to be executed in Stages or will the work areas fully available to the Contractor?

NICE Response: All Bus operations must not be affected by the construction, all work to be scheduled prior to performance.

Question 4) Will the Owner provide a temporary storage area for Contractor’s materials and/or equipment?

NICE Response: Minimal area is available for temporary storage.

An authorized representative of your firm or organization **must** acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 in Section 8, Schedule III, and include it in your bid submission to Transdev Services, Inc. d/b/a NICE Bus.

If you have any questions regarding this Addendum No. 2, please contact me at 516 296-4129.

John French
Procurement
Transdev Services, Inc. d/b/a NICE Bus
700 Commercial Avenue
Garden City, NY 11530
516 296-4129
John.french@transdev.com